রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, মে ১৫, ২০১৮

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

## ALAUDDIN SWEETMEAT LTD.

#### Regd. No. C-10112, Date : 10-07-1982.

## NOTICE OF UNDER SECTION 289 (1) THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO LIQUIDATION.

A notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the company **ALAUDDIN SWEETMEAT LTD.**Was held at the Registered office of the Company at 58, Chawk Circular Road, Dhaka on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2018 at 11.00 a.m. It has been resolved that **ALAUDDIN SWEETMEAT LTD.** has been put into member voluntary Winding up and **Mr. Mohammad Masum, Managing Director of 41/1, Agamoshi Lane, Dhaka** to appointed as the Liquidator the company to transact the following agenda.

#### <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. To put up the company into member voluntary winding up.
- 2. To appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of the winding up.
- 3. Miscellaneous.

# By order of Board for MOHAMMAD MASUM MANAGING DIRECTOR ALAUDDIN SWEETMEAT LTD.

মোঃ লাল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ ছরোয়ার হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site : www.bgpress.gov.bd (৫৭০৫) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০